
BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM 
H'4.3 (For Immediate Release) July 14, i960 

CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN CENTRAL RESERVE CITIES 

New York City Chicago 
July 
13, 
I960 

Change since July 
13, 
I960 

Change since July 
13, 
I960 

July 6, 
I960 

July 15, 
1959 

July 
13, 
I960 

July 6, I July 15, 
I960 1 1959 

A S S E T S (In millions of dol] Lars) 

Total loans and investments 
Loans and investments adjusted 1/ 
Loans adjusted 1/ 
Commercial and industrial loans 
Agricultural loans 
Loans to brokers and dealers for 
purchasing or carrying: 
U. S. Govt, securities 
Other securities 

Other loans for purchasing or 
carrying: U. S. Govt, securities 

Other securities 
Loans to nonbank financial 
institutions: 
Sales finance, personal 
finance, etc. 

Other 
Loans to foreign tanks 
Loans to domestic commercial banks 
Real estate loans 
Other loans 

U. S. Government securities - total 
Treasury bills 
Treasury cert, of indebtedness 
Treasury notes and U. S. bonds 
maturing: 
Within 1 year 
1 to 5 years 
After 5 years 

Other securities 

Reserves with F. R. Banks 
Currency and coin 
Balances with domestic banks 
Other assets - net 
Total assets/liabilities 

L I A B I L I T I E S 

Demand deposits adjusted 
U. S. Government demand deposits 
Interbank demand deposits: 
Domestic banks 
Foreign banks 

Time deposits: Interbank 
Other 

Borrowings: From F. R. Banks 
From others 

Other liabilities 

26,188 
25,540 
17,489 
10,479 

5 

+ 787 343 7,653 +225 +203 
+ 829 - 543 7,598 +204 +217 

6 + 828 4,758 + 12 +622 
- 33 + 809 2,848 - 18 +389 

1 + 4 18 - 1 + 3 

269 + 143 -• 173 43 + 25 10 
925 6 • 357 149 + 2 + 38 

27 l -• 15 19 - 1 + 4 
348 + 10 -• 38 161 - 1 + 2 

1,543 - 103 + 211 
320 - 5 + 45 
450 - 10 + 59 
6kd - 42 + 200 
881 + 10 + 81 

2,653 - 10 + 229 

6,011 + 800 -1,005 
1,234 + 819 - 355 
366 4 + 87 

85 2 395 
3,422 - 13 + 95 
904 - 437 

2,o4o + 35 - 366 

3,767 84 97 
162 — •» + 24 
61 - 12 - 13 

1,571 + 71 + 345 
35,888 +1. ,069 + 184 

l4,6o4 + 177 791 
1,714 + 397 96 

C A P I T A L A C C O U N T S 

3,24l - 33 + 191 
1,063 + 43 146 
988 + 8 - 423 

2/3,464 - 1 4 - 6 4 
182 + 182 + 65 
872 - 125 + 224 

2,190 + 127 + 814 

3,431 — + 142 

553 
70 
38 
55 
268 
730 

2,078 
250 
59 

51 
1,344 
374 
762 

1,066 
40 
138 
117 

9,942 

+ 7 
- 3 
- 1 
+ 21 
+ 1 
+ 2 

+188 
+207 

- 1 
- 10 
- 8 
+ 4 

+ 4 
+ l 
+230 

+107 
- 10 
+ 24 
- 14 
+ 21 
+ 68 

-378 
+ 47 
-196 

- 68 
+ 20 
-181 
- 27 

- 42 
+ 2 
+ 23 
+ 7 
+l4o 

4,106 + 26 -201 
493 +107 + 99 

1,206 + 15 + 7 
39 - 6 - 2 
50 .+ 1 + 18 

1,886 + 3 + 62 
4l - 70 - 7 
218 + 45 +l4l 
148 + 9 + 38 

827 - 3 + 38 

—' ~ o u . vox ucuuvi vdvu ui valuation 
reserves; individual loan items axe shown gross. 

2/ Includes savings deposits of $2,213 million, an increase of $13 million from the 
previous Wednesday and $51 million from a year earlier. 
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