July 14, 1960

H.4.3

CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN CENTRAL RESERVE CITIES

	New York City					Chicago		
	July	Change		_		July	Change	
	13,			Ji	ıly 15,	13,	July 6,	July 15,
	1960	1	960 <u> </u>		1959	1960	1960	1959
ASSETS			(In	imi	lllions	of doll	Lars)	
Total loans and investments	26,188	+	787		343	7,653	+225	+203
Loans and investments adjusted 1/	25,540					7,598		+217
Loans adjusted 1/	17,489	_		+		4,758	+ 12	+622
Commercial and industrial loans	10,479			+		2,848	<b>-</b> 18	+389
Agricultural loans	5	-	1	+		18		+ 3
Loans to brokers and dealers for								J
purchasing or carrying:								
U. S. Govt. securities	269		143			43		- 10
Other securities	925	-	6	-	357	149	+ 2	+ 38
Other loans for purchasing or carrying: U. S. Govt. securities	07		-		3 C			,
Other securities	27 348	-	10	-	15	19		+ 4
Loans to nonbank financial	340	+	10		38	161	- T	+ 2
institutions:								
Sales finance, personal								
finance, etc.	1,543	_	103	+	211	553	+ 7	+107
Other	320	_	5	+		70	- 3	<del>-</del> 10
Loans to foreign banks	450		10		-	38	- 1	
Loans to domestic commercial banks	648					55		- 14
Real estate loans	881	+			. 81	268	+ 1	+ 21
Other loans	2,653	-	10	+	229	730		+ 68
	_		•					
U. S. Government securities - total	6,011	+	800	-1	,005	2,078	+188	-378
Treasury bills	1,234		819	-	355	250	+207	+ 47
Treasury cert. of indebtedness	366	-	4	+	87	59		<b>-</b> 196
Treasury notes and U. S. bonds								
maturing: Within l year	0=		_					
1 to 5 years	85	-	2		395	51	- 1	- 68
After 5 years	3,422	-	13		95	1,344	- 10	+ 20
Other securities	904			-	437	374	- 8	-181
	2,040	+	35	-	366	762	+ 4	- 27
Reserves with F. R. Banks	3,767	_	81	_	97	1,066	<b>-</b> 99	- 42
Currency and coin	162			+	24	40		+ 2
Balances with domestic banks	61	-	12	-	13	138		
Other assets - net	1,571	+	71	+	345	117	+ 1	+ 7
Total assets/liabilities	35,888	+1	,069	+	184	9,942	+230	+140
T.TARTTTTC					l			
LIABILITIES								
Demand deposits adjusted	14,604	+	177	-	791	4,106		-201
U. S. Government demand deposits	1,714	+	397	-	96	493	+107	+ 99
Interbank demand deposits:  Domestic banks	0 01-							
Foreign banks	3,241			+		1,206		+ 7
	1,063	+	43	-	146	39	<del>-</del> 6	- 2
Other 2	988 2/3,464 182	+	کا 1.	-	423	50	+ 1 + 3	+ 18
Borrowings: From F. R. Banks	7,404 1,20	<u>.</u>	180	<b>-</b>	65	1,886	+ 3	+ 62
From others	872	T	102	T _	2011	41 218	<b>-</b> 70	- 7
Other liabilities	2,190	+	127		814	218 148		+141
	-, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -	•	-L (	т	074	740	+ 9	+ 38
CAPITAL ACCOUNTS	3,431			+	142	827	<b>-</b> 3	+ 38
					1		3	. 55

<sup>1/</sup> Exclusive of loans to domestic commercial banks and after deduction of valuation reserves; individual loan items are shown gross.

<sup>2/</sup> Includes savings deposits of \$2,213 million, an increase of \$13 million from the previous Wednesday and \$51 million from a year earlier.